Premises, property or assets of the Commissioner under or in
connection with this Agreement shall in no event exceed î.L million
pounds;

39.3.3in respect of all other Defaults (other than those governed by
clauses 39.3.1 to 39.3.2) shall in no event exceed one hundred and
twenty five per cent (125o/o) of the contract price paid or payable by
the Commissioner to the Supplier in the year in which the liability
arises.

39.4 Subject always to clause 39.1, the Commissioner's total aggregate liability
under this Agreement, in addition to its obligation to pay the Contract price,